Cranberry Area School District

Three Education Drive • Seneca, PA 16346
Telephone: 814-676-5628
Fax: 814-677-5728
www.cranberrysd.org

William C. Vonada II

District Superintendent

Jodie Chittester

Director of Special Services

Karen Rupert
Business Manager/Board Secretary

PUBLIC POSTING

<u>Cranberry Area School District in Seneca, (Venango County) PA</u> is accepting applications for the following position:

- School Psychologist
 - PDE Certification as School Psychologist required
 - 205 day position: 185 day teacher contract plus 20 days at per-diem rate
 - o Beginning Date: July 1, 2024

Applicants must be able to coordinate the pre-referral process, perform multidisciplinary evaluations and reevaluations, participate on district teams, coordinate family and outside agency supports, and assist with professional development and training. Applicants will be playing a key role in the implementation of a Social Emotional Learning Program.

Should have knowledge of: special education laws, best practices in all facets of school psychological service delivery, instructional methodologies for diverse learners, data analysis for instructional decision-making, various methods for progress monitoring and data tracking, technologies relevant to test administration/interpretation/presentation of results in written form.

Please forward a letter of interest, PA Standard Application, Resume, College Transcripts, ACT 34 Criminal Background Check, Act 114 FBI Fingerprint Clearance and ACT 151 clearances, and three letters of reference to: Bill Vonada, Superintendent, 3 Education Drive, Seneca, PA 16346. Application packets can also be emailed to critchey@cranberrysd.org.

Applications will be accepted until the position is filled.

*Additional paperwork will be required prior to/upon hire, including but not limited to, PA School Health Record with TB test, Act 126 Child Abuse/Recognition Training Certificate, Arrest and Conviction Act 24/82 form, Act 168 for current and previous employers, and I-9. Cranberry Area School District is an E.O.E.

Our Location Via Google Maps www.cranberrysd.org

MISSION STATEMENT

Cranberry Area School District's purpose is to engage, educate, and inspire our students to pursue their greatest potential.